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CERTIFICATES UNDER MAKE IN INDIA PROGRAMME 

 
4614.  SHRI BIDYUT BARAN MAHATO: 

SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA: 
SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU: 
SHRI RAJENDRA DHEDYA GAVIT: 
SHRI SANJAY SADASHIVRAO MANDLIK: 
SHRI SHRIRANG APPA BARNE: 
 
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state: 

                                          वाणिज्य  एव ंउद्योग मतं्री 

(a)  whether certificates of registration for indigenous manufacturers of pesticides 
and export of pesticides are issued by the Government under Make In India 
programme in the country; and 

 
(b)  if so, the details of certificates issued during each of the last three years? 
 

ANSWER 
 

वाणिज्य  एव ंउद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मतं्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)   

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 
(SHRI SOM PARKASH) 

 

(a) & (b):  No Sir. Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal 

Trade does not   issue any certificate of registration 

for indigenous manufacturers of pesticides and export of 

pesticides under the Make In India programme.  
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